SIP10-05, SMT10-05 Series
Application Note V13 July 2013
1
SIP10-05SXX Series
SMT10-05SXX Series
Approved By:
Department Approved By Checked By Written By
Joyce

INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Input Voltage
Vo≦2.7V
Vo≧3.0V ALL 3.0
4.5
5.0
5.0
5.5
5.5 Vdc
Input Under-Voltage Lockout
Turn-On Voltage Threshold  ALL  2.8  Vdc
Turn-Off Voltage Threshold  ALL  2.7  Vdc
Lockout Hysteresis Voltage  ALL  0.1  Vdc
Maximum Input Current Vin=0 to 5.5Vdc , Io=Io,max. ALL   10.5 A
No-Load Input Current
SIP10-05S10,SMT10-05S10,Vo=1.0V
SIP10-05S12,SMT10-05S12,Vo=1.2V
SIP10-05S15,SMT10-05S15,Vo=1.5V
SIP10-05S18,SMT10-05S18,Vo=1.8V
SIP10-05S20,SMT10-05S20,Vo=2.0V
SIP10-05S25,SMT10-05S25,Vo=2.5V
SIP10-05S33,SMT10-05S33,Vo=3.3V
ALL
50
50
50